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Mugello Racing Weekend
Race 1 (25 Minutes)

Starting Grid

Historic Formula Championship

mugello

P/ { FI\\\ N

|carlo casiio 28| |42 Roberto BURATTI|
ﬁf:{g:,f, ZANI 8| |1 Giovanni Glcz)gAfwég
égflj(::ERRARI 89' |]2 Emanuelezﬁz\(l)?ili&
| Metieo ARALLA 69] |36 Bruno FERRARI

4
Pole

CAR 28 ADMITTED TO START ON THE BACK OF THE GRID DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 27

Published at: ..coooviiiiiiiiiie.

Stewards: Timekeeper:
Graziella ARBERI Silvia BASSU Marco TANI Andrea RAPI
Lic. 26127 Lic. 231353 Lic. 21385
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
Race 1 (25 Minutes)

Final Classification

mugello

ZZRC\N\

Best Lap
No Driver Nat Team Car Cl. Lops Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time  Kph
1 36 Bruno FERRARI ITA March 773 Classe2 12 26:41.936 -141.4 11 2:03.524 152.9
2 8 Romano ZANI ITA Dallara F390 Classe 1 11 24:29.295 1Llap 141.4 10 2:01.825 155.0
3 89 Carlo FERRARI ITA March 773 Classe2 11 24:29.916 1Llop 141.3 10 2:02.664 153.9
4 1 Giovanni GIORDANO ITA F. Fiat Abarth Classe4 10 27:36.140 2 Laps 114.0 4 2:11.295 143.8
5 42 Roberto BURATTI ITA Ford Van Diemen Classe 7 8 21:31.218 4laps 117.0 7 2:33.894 122.7
wm  Nof classified
69 Matteo ARALLA ITA Reynard F903 Classe 1 3 8:31.233 3 2:41.296 117.1
28 Carlo CASILLO ITA F. Fiat Abarth Classe 4
wm Not Started
12 Emanuele ARALLA ITA Dallara F390 Classe 1
Pole Position: Matteo ARALLA 2:01.485 155.4 Kph
Fastest Lap: | Lap10 Romano ZANI 2:01.825 155.0 Kph
Published at: ..coooveviiiiiiice TrOCk S'I'CI'I'US: DRY
Stewards: Timekeeper:
Graziella ARBERI Silvia BASSU Marco TANI Andrea RAPI
Lic. 26127 Lic. 231353 Lic. 21385
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
Race 1 (25 Minutes)

Final Classification by Class

Best Lap
NoDriver Nat Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lop Time  Kph
1 8 Romano ZANI ITA Dallara F390 1 24:29.295 141.4 10 2:01.825 155.0
wm Nof classified
69 Matteo ARALLA ITA Reynard F903 3 8:31.233 8 Laps 3 2:41.296 117.1

wmm  Not Started

12 Emanuele ARALLA
Classe 4

1 1 Giovanni GIORDANO
mm  Nof classified

28 Carlo CASILLO
Classe 2

1 36 Bruno FERRARI ITA March 773 12 26:41.936 141.4 11 2:03.524 152.9
2 89 Carlo FERRARI ITA March 773 11 24:29.916 1lap 141.3 10 2:02.664 153.9
Classe 7
1 42 Roberto BURATTI ITA Ford Van Diemen 8 21:31.218 117.0 7 2:33.894 122.7

ITA Dallara F390 11 Laps

ITA F. Fiat Abarth 10 27:36.140 1140 4 2:11.295 143.8

ITA F. Fiat Abarth 10 Laps

Track Status: DRY

Published af: .....cocooeviviic.
Stewards: Timekeeper:
Graziella ARBERI Silvia BASSU Marco TANI Andrea RAPI
Lic. 26127 Lic. 231353 Lic. 21385
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
9" ). Race 1
Lap Chart
- Lap
NO POS 5 — N 1) N 00 O .9 p .(:
69 1 69 36 36 8 89 89 8 89 89 89 89 8 36
3% 2 36 8 89 89 8 8 8 8 8 89
8 3 89 8 8 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
12 4 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 5 8 69 69 69 42 42 42 42 42
1 6 1 42 42 42
28 7 28
42 8 42

11/05/2025 Page 1/ 1



)

SPOGRT

Best Sector Times

Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend

Race 1
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Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Ideal Best

Pos No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver Time Pos No Driver Lap Lap
1 89 C.FERRARI 41.272 89 C.FERRARI 36.933 8 R.ZANI 42.350 1 8 R.ZANI 2:01.397 2:01.825 (1)
2 8 R.ZANI 41.728 8 R.ZANI 37.319 89 C.FERRARI 43.536 2 89 C.FERRARI 2:01.741 2:02.664 (2)
3 36 B.FERRARI 41.807 36 B.FERRARI 37.680 36 B.FERRARI 43.582 3 36 B.FERRARI 2:03.069 2:03.524 (3)
4 1 G.GIORDANO 44.808 1 G.GIORDANO 39.948 1 G.GIORDANO 44,936 4 1 G.GIORDANO 2:09.692 2:11.295 (4)
5 42 R.BURATTI 51.520 42 R.BURATTI 47.751 42 R.BURATTI 54.122 5 42 R.BURATTI 2:33.393 2:33.894 (5)
6 69 M.ARALLA 54.299 69 M.ARALLA 48.125 69 M.ARALLA 54.634 6 69 M.ARALLA 2:37.058 2:41.296 (6)
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend

Race 1

Best Top Speed

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

No Driver Team Class Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Avg
8 Romano ZANI Classe 1 2246 9 2228 7 2228 6 2223 4 221.9 5 2229
36 Bruno FERRARI Classe 2 2210 8 2174 11 2170 9 2170 7 217.0 6 217,9
89 Carlo FERRARI Classe 2 216.6 7 2157 4 2132 6 2123 11 2123 9 214,0
1 Giovanni GIORDANO Classe 4 2115 3 1962 4 187.1 5 136.1 9 1272 7 1716
42 Roberto BURATTI Classe 7 1815 7 1800 3 1794 5 1788 6 177.4 8 1794
69 Matteo ARALLA Classe 1 1620 3 119.7 2 140,9
12 Emanuele ARALLA Classe 1
28 Carlo CASILLO Classe 4

11/05/2025 Page 1/ 1



e

mugello

SrP@RT ZZRCNNN\

Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
Race 1

Leader Sequence by Class

Start  End Total
No Driver Team Car Lap Lap Laps Laps
Classe 1
8 Romano ZANI Dallara F390 1 11 11 11
Classe 2
36 Bruno FERRARI March 773 1 2 2 2
89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 3 11 9 9
36 Bruno FERRARI March 773 12 12 1 3
Classe 4
1 Giovanni GIORDANO F. Fiat Abarth 1 10 10 10
Classe 7
42 Roberto BURATTI Ford Van Diemen 1 8 8 8
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
Race 1

Fastest Lap Sequence

Elapsed No Driver Team Car Class Time Kph Lap
5:42.318 36 Bruno FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:41.546 116.9 2
5:42.699 89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:41.296 117.1 2
5:42.982 8 Romano ZANI Dallara F390 Classe 1 2:40.326 117.8 2
5:43.045 1 Giovanni GIORDANO F. Fiat Abarth Classe 4 2:39.761 118.2 2
7:52.725 8 Romano ZANI Dallara F390 Classe 1 2:09.743 145.5 3

10:00.148 89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:07.055 148.6 4
12:05.983 89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:05.835 150.1 5
12:06.043 8 Romano ZANI Dallara F390 Classe 1 2:05.783 150.1 5
16:17.633 89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:04.809 151.3 7
18:20.481 89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:02.848 153.7 8
20:24.599 8 Romano ZANI Dallara F390 Classe 1 2:02.839 153.7 9
22:26.375 89 Carlo FERRARI March 773 Classe 2 2:02.664 153.9 10
22:26.424 8 Romano ZANI Dallara F390 Classe 1 2:01.825 155.0 10
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
5" ) Race 1
Analysis by lap
Lapped Il
No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No LapTime Gap No Lap Time Gap
o 2:52.293 1lap
ap 2:33.894  1lap
36 3:00.772  0.000
89 3:01.403 0.631 Lap 9
8 3:02.656 1.884 89 2:03.230
1 3:03.284 2512 8 2:02.839 0.888
69 3:03.998 3.226 36 2:04.071 3.692
42 3:06.435 5.663 2:59.172  1lap
. 1L
Lop 2 2:34.539 ap
36 2:41.546 Lap 10
89 2:41.296 0.381 89 2:02.664
8 2:40.326 0.664 8 2:01.825 0.049
1 2:39.761 0.727 36 2:03.934 4.962
69 2:45.939 7.619
42 2:52.764 16.881 Lap 11
8 2:02.871
Lap 3 89 2:03.541 0.621
8 2:09.743 36 2:03.524 5.566
89 2:10.394 0.368 3:06.839 2 Laps
36 2:11.740 1.333
1 2:15.124 5.444 Lap 12
69 2:41.296 38.508 -
42 2:37.358 43.832 §:2§'2Z§ 2 Laps
Lap 4
89 2:07.055
8 2:07.535 0.112

36

2:07.636 1.546
2:11.295 9316

42 2:36.1401:12.549
Lap 5

89 2:05.835

8 2:05.783 0.060

36

2:06.091 1.802
2:39.329 42.810

42 2:35.2581:41.972
Lap 6
8 2:06.189
89 2:06.841 0.592

36 2:05.829 1.382
1 2:50.1781:26.739
Lap 7

89 2:04.809
8 2:06.201 0.800
36 2:05.172 1.153
2:34.830 1lap

Lap 8

89 2:02.848
8 2:03.327 1.279

36

2:04.546  2.851
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Historic Formula Championship
Mugello Racing Weekend
i2
) Race 1
Sector Analysis
__Invalidated Lap Il Personal Best Il Session Best B Crossing the pit lane
Lap Time Sector 1  Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elopsed
- : 2 245939 1:.03.180 EENEE HEXEY 1197  5:49.937
Giovanni GIORDANO ITA
1 v Kl 2:41.296 [IWIL, 48372 58.625 162.0  8:31.233
F. Fiat Abarth Carlo FERRARI ITA
1 3:03.284 51.214 1:05.038 1:07.032 3:03.284 89
2 2:39.761  1:03.495  46.323  49.943 121.9  5:43.045 March 773
3 2:15.124 44995 45193 EYKER 2115  7:58.169 1 3:01.403 50.593 1:04.703 1:06.107 3:01.403
/N 2:11.295 VNG IECKZE 46539 196.2  10:09.464 2 2:41.296 59.845 48219  53.232 1160  5:42.699
5 2:39.329 51.390  49.031  58.908 187.1 12:48.793 3 2:10.394 45.497  40.064  44.833 211.1  7:53.093
6 2:50.178  1:00.611  52.729 56.838 118.7 15:38.971 4 2:07.055 43322 38847  44.886 215.7 10:00.148
7 2:52.293 57.362  49.556 1:05.375 127.2 18:31.264 5 2:05.835 43.523  38.100  44.212 210.3 12:05.983
8 2:59.172  1:02.725  53.281 1:03.166 109.5 21:30.436 6  2:06.841 43507  39.031  44.303 213.2 14:12.824
9 3:.06.839 1:01.937  58.608 1:06.294 136.1 24:37.275 7 2:04.809 42.681  38.260  43.868 216.6 16:17.633
10 2:58.865  1:01.189  55.735 1:01.941 109.5 27:36.140 8 2:02.848 42.011 IEYXEE  43.904 2123 18:20.481
9 2:03.230 42.006  37.307  43.917 212.3 20:23.711
Romano ZANI ITA
8 IO 2:02.664 41.771  37.123  43.770 211.1 22:26.375
Dallara F390 11 2:03.541 42.467 37538 EREER 2123 24:29.916
1 3:02.656 51.216 1:04.716 1:06.724 3:02.656
2 2:40.326  1:01.324  46.352  52.650 124.3  5:42.982
3 2:09.743 44.638  40.084 45021 219.2  7:52.725
4 2:07.535 44333 39519  43.683 2223 10:00.260
5 2:05.783 43.628 38506  43.649 221.9 12:06.043
6 2:06.189 43288  38.926  43.975 222.8 14:12.232
7 2:06.201 43.016  39.468  43.717 222.8 16:18.433
8 2:03.327 42324  38.229 42774 221.0 18:21.760
9  2:02.839 41988  37.950  42.901 224.6 20:24.599
i 2:01.825 42.156 EEIE IVEEN 2214 22:26.424
11 2:02.871 42.157  37.651  43.063 221.0 24:29.295
36 Bruno FERRARI ITA
March 773
1 3:00.772 50.371 1:04.297 1:06.104 3:00.772
2 2:41.546 59.951  48.099  53.496 117.5  5:42.318
3 2:11.740 44939 40776  46.025 210.3  7:54.058
4 2:07.636 43.609  39.357  44.670 217.0 10:01.694
5  2:06.091 43.112  38.768  44.211 215.7 12:07.785
6 2:05.829 42505  39.189  44.135 217.0 14:13.614
7  2:05.172 42578 38952  43.642 217.0 16:18.786
8 2:04.546 42.654  37.986  43.906 221.0 18:23.332
9  2:04.071 42261 IEEATN] 44130 217.0 20:27.403
10 2:03.934 PRIELY  38.058  44.069 216.6 22:31.337
RN 2:03.524 42103  37.839 MEENTY] 217.4 24:34.861
12 2:07.075 41.872  38.175  47.028 216.6 26:41.936
42 Roberto BURATTI ITA
Ford Van Diemen
1  3:06.435  1:02.223 1:00.254 1:03.958 3:06.435
2 2:52.764  1:03.922  52.334 56508 115.3  5:59.199
3 2:37.358 52.238  49.613 55507 180.0  8:36.557
4 2:36.140 52.547  49.156  54.437 170.4 11:12.697
5 2:35.258 51.853  48.772  54.633 179.4 13:47.955
6 2:34.830 51.715  48.284  54.831 178.8 16:22.785
7 IPEEEEY RSN BEYAEl  54.623  181.5  18:56.679
8 2:34.539 51.787  48.630 EEEE 177.4 21:31.218
69 Matteo ARALLA ITA
Reynard F903
1 3:03.998 51.850 1:04.805 1:07.343 3:03.998
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Temperature (°C)

Humidity (%)

Speed (Kph)

18,70

18,65

18,60

18,55

18,50

18,45

18,40

18,35

18,30

66,0

65,6

65,2

64,8

64,4

64,0

4,0

3,6

3,2

28

24

2,0

Mugello Racing Weekend

Historic Formula Championship

i2

A Race 1

Weather Report

Air Temperature

Session Time

Humidity

Session Time

Wind Speed

Session Time

Temperature (°C)

Pressure (mBar)

Direction (Degrees)

26,0

25,6

mugello
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Track Temperature

1.015,0

1.014,8

1.014,6

1.014,4

1.014,2

1.014,0

Session Time

Pressure

360

320

280

240

200

160

120

80

40

Session Time

Wind Direction

North=0°360° East=90° South=180° West=270°

Session Time

Track Status: DRY
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